

GR -2356/2023
NEW GR 304/2024

Order Dated :12/03/2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

All 04 accused are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. PP is present.

The case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both side. Considered.

On perusal of the case record and the available materials, it appears to me that a prima facie under section 448/323/325/354/506/34 of IPC has been established.

Accordingly charge is framed in separate sheet. Let it be kept with the record.

The charge is read over and explained to the aced in Bengali in full and the accused pleaded not guilty by saying AMI NIRDOSH and claimed to be tried.

Issue summon upon C.S.W. 1.

To 12/06/2026 for evidence.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah