

GR – 2356/2023
New GR - 304/2024
Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code WBJ01491)

Order Dated : 09.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused file hazira.

Ld APP was present.

Both CSW1 and CSW2 are appeared on dock one by one and examined in full and discharged.

Perusing the evidence and record, it is hereby appeared that there are no other material evidence left as per verbal direction of Ld APP, thus as per Ld APP, prosecution evidence is closed at this stage.

Fix 10.03.2026 for 313, argument and judgment if possible.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia